recognized at the present value of its cash flows discounted using the non-convertible debt borrowing rate at the date
of issuance. The resulting debt discount from this present value calculation is to be recognized as the value of the
equity component and recorded to �additional paid in capital.� The discounted convertible debt is then required to be
accreted up to its face value and recorded as non-cash interest expense over the expected life of the convertible debt.
In addition, deferred financing costs associated with the convertible debt are required to be allocated between the debt
and equity components based upon relative values. During the first quarter of fiscal 2010, the Company adopted this
standard, however, there was no impact to the fiscal 2010 consolidated financial statements because the Company�s
$300.0 million 2% Convertible Senior Debentures (the �Debentures�), to which this standard applies, were extinguished
in fiscal 2009. Due to the required retrospective application of this standard to prior periods, the Company adjusted
the prior period comparative consolidated financial statements as summarized in the following tables.

June 27, 2009
As

Reported Adjustments As Adjusted
(Thousands)

Additional paid in capital (1) $ 1,135,334 $ 43,190 $ 1,178,524
Retained earnings (2) $ 1,257,261 $ (43,190) $ 1,214,071

5

Edgar Filing: AVNET INC - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 10

Table of Contents

AVNET, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS � (Continued)

First Quarter Ended September 27, 2008
As

Reported Adjustments As Adjusted
(Thousands, except per share data)

Selling, general and adminstrative expenses (3) $ 419,651 $ (97) $ 419,554
Interest expense (4) (16,860) (4,143) (21,003)
Income tax provision 44,211 (1,580) 42,631
Net income $ 92,805 $ (2,466) $ 90,339

Basic EPS $ 0.62 $ (0.02) $ 0.60
Diluted EPS $ 0.61 $ (0.02) $ 0.59

(1) Adjustment
represents the
value of the
equity
component of
the Debentures,
net of deferred
taxes.

(2) Adjustment
represents the
accretion of the
debt discount,
net of tax, over
the expected life
of the
Debentures,
which was five
years from the
date of issuance,
or March 2009,
because this was
the earliest date
the Debenture
holders had a
right to exercise
their put option.

(3) Adjustment
represents a
reduction to
deferred
financing cost

Edgar Filing: AVNET INC - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 11

amortization
expense as a